FINAL:

February 8, 2011 (8:20am)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - FEBRUARY 8, 2011
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM
10-72962-7 KAREN MARIE SHULL Pro Se
4) Application to Proceed in forma pauperis Vogel
Show Cause for Debtor to appear
08-72097-7 JOHN CHONGCHUL CHOI M. Javad Khan
19) Obijection to Claim #5 of Jenny T. Kim for McLean
$16,216.32
21) Response filed by Jenny T. Kim Richard Scott
10-07034 GEORGE A. MCLEAN, TRUSTEE McLean
10-70209-7 V.
DARIN GILLENWATER (Debtor) Pro Se
11) Motion to Approve Sale of real estate
Report of no objections filed 2/7/11
07-70468-7 VERTEX ENTERPRISES, LTD Creasy
56) Application for Compensation for Carla R. Webb Vogel
Accountant for Trustee
Report of no objections filed 2/7/11
57) Application for Compensation for Vogel & Cromwell
Attorney for Trustee
Report of no objections filed 2/7/11
58) Application for Compensation for Trustee

Report of no objections filed 2/7/11
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10-72622-7
7)

10-72695-13
12)
15)

10-71045-12
21/38)
34)

10-72763-13
22)

11)
21)

08-70712-13
34)

CHRISTIE EPPERLY-LAWLESS Scott

Trustee’s Objection to Claim of Debtor’s Exemptions Vogel
BRENDA FAYE GARRETT Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly

Trustee’s Repot and Show Cause

11:00AM
CHARLES L. REED Laymon

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/16/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 11/3/10

TOMMY & GUENDA YOUNG Farthing
Motion to Convert to Chapter 12 Connelly

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KIM DENISE BRAMMER Ludwig
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
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08-72378-13
50)

09-70105-13
46)

10-72513-11
126)

09-70224-13
29)

06-70335-13
93)

06-71275-13
117)
119)

RONALD GIESEN HAMMOND
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DANNY & BONNIE SHEETZ
Debtor’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear

PDQ, INC.
Motion for Entry of Order Establishing Procedures for
Interim Compensation Pursuant to Section 331

ANGELA LYNN LITTLE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

JOHN & MICHELLE HURLEY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

GUY & LYNETTA STILWELL
Trustee’s Certification/Order that case to be dismissed
Answer filed by Debtor
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Ludwig
Connelly

Janney
Connelly

H. Brown
DIP

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly



07-71914-13 ARLENE HILL KOONTZ

47) Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
07-71917-13 BRIAN & JONNA MCDANIEL

99) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Amended Plan filed 2/1/11 set: 3/16/11@9:00am

10-70954-11 R. L. PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
116) Amended Plan filed 12/9/10
128) Objection filed by Ervin Leasing Company

Order w/drawning Objection in CM Orders

(Biemiller may appear by phone: 540-769-8744)

10-71602-11 LORNE I. KAUFMAN
50) Disclosure Statement and Plan
10-07042 SunTrust Bank

v

LORNE I. KAUFMAN
Complaint: Dischargeability - 523(a)(2), (4), (6)

10-72569-7 DONALD & HOLLEE SHOMETTE

41/43/48) Motion to Convert to Chapter 13 filed by debtor -
Corrected 2/2/11 - Supplemental 2/2/11

44) Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement
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Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

M. Black
DIP
Richard Foster

M. Black
DIP

Richard Biemiller

M. Black

M. Black
Vogel



08-71523-13
89)

10-71838-13
54)

10-70740-13
30)

09-71850-13
55)

07-72030-13
74)

08-72470-13
24)

MICHAEL & RUTH MORRISON
Status Hearing from 12/15/10

DONNA PAULINE IBRAHIM

Motion to Extend Time to File Wage Deduction
Order

Wage Deduct order entered 1/25/11

RANDAL CAREY HODGES
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 2/7/11 set: 3/16/11@9:00am

JOSHUA & SHANNON GILLESPIE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DENISE CONNOR
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

PATRICIA ANN REYMORE
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



09-70926-13
40)

00-71488-13
48)

10-70795-13
36)

09-71951-13
36)

11/37)

05-71253-13
129)

06-70021-13
38)

NOEL NEAL & CARLA KEFFER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 2/7/11 set: 3/16/11@9:00am

ALAN & MELISSA HIPP
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DARREN & STEFANIE CHEATHAM
Motion to Suspend Payments (Dec., Jan, Feb.& Mar.)

APRIL THORNTON GRAY
Motion to VVacate Dismissal order of 10/12/10

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/3/10

JAMES & APRIL MOORE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Order in CM orders w/drawing Trustee’s motion

JERRY & ARIANA WALLS
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



07-71552-13
53)

10-07062
08-70476-13

62)

08-71105-13
125)

09-70422-7
44)

09-70560-13
46)

KAREN BUCK WEBSTER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

RANDALL & LISA GARDNER

V.

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia
Complaint: Validity, Priority of Extent of Lien

Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

RICKY (SR.) & DONNA SIMPKINS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WANDA GAY SIMMONS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 2/1/11 set: 3/16/11@9:00am

JOHN BLAKE AYERS, SR.
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Eric White

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-71765-13 DAVID WHITE & ROBIN TURMAN-WHITE Giles

35) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
09-71791-13 CHRIS & MARGARET MAGEE Giles
47) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
10-70668-13 APRIL RENA BROWN Giles
23) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
09-72491-13 JENNIFER LYNN MCGUFF Giles
38) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
10-72702-13 KORIA & KIMBERLIN ROBINSON Giles
20) Debtors’ Objection to Claim #2-1 of Beneficial Connelly
Mortgage Company of VA
16) Confirmation of Plan
19) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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